GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA010318-5233

27 April 2018

Dear

Thank you for your further request for information which the GLA received on 28 February 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR).

You asked for;

- 1. Copies of all correspondence between the GLA and third parties in relation to the planned cooperation with iChoosr in all formats, including, but not limited to e-mails.
- 2. Copies of all internal correspondence within the GLA in relation to the planned cooperation with iChoosr, including, but not limited to e-mails.
- 3. Copies of all internal notes and minutes within the GLA in relation to the planned cooperation with iChoosr.

Please find attached the information we have identified as being within the scope of your request. We have redacted some names, email addresses, telephone numbers and biographical content in the emails that we have released. This information is being withheld under Regulation 13 of the EIR because it is personal information relating to individuals and therefore constitutes personal data.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGI A010318-5233.

Yours sincerely

Paul Robinson Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information}{}$